AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NO. 304 - X, THE 1995-96 BUDGET ORDINANCE, PROVIDING A SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION FOR BULKY TRASH COLLECTION.

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte;

- Section 1. That the sum of \$218,259 is hereby available from the General Fund Fund Balance.
- Section 2. That the sum of \$218,259 is hereby appropriated to the General Fund (0101); Center 514.00 Special Services Division; Line Item 102 Unexpendable Appropriation.
- Section 3. 'All ordinances in conflict with this ordinance are hereby repealed.
- Section 4. This ordinance shall be effective immediately.

Approved as to form:

De City Attorney

CERTIFICATION

| I, Brenda R. Freeze, City Clerk of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, DO HEREBY CERTIF the foregoing is a true and exact copy of an Ordinance adopted by the City Council of the C Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 5th day of September 199 5, the reference having been made in Minute Book 108, and recorded in full in Ordinance adopted by the City Council of the C Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 5th day of September 199 5, the reference having been made in Minute Book 108, and recorded in full in Ordinance adopted by the City Council of the C Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 5th day of September 199 5, the reference having been made in Minute Book 108, and recorded in full in Ordinance adopted by the City Council of the C Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 5th day of September 199 5, the reference having been made in Minute Book 108, and recorded in full in Ordinance adopted by the City Council of the C Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 5th day of September 199 5, and recorded in full in Ordinance adopted by the City Council of the C Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 5th day of September 199 5, and recorded in full in Ordinance adopted by the City Council of the C C Charlotte, North Carolina, and recorded in full in Ordinance adopted by the City Council of the C C Charlotte, North Carolina, and recorded in full in Ordinance adopted by the City Council of the C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C | ity of |
|--|--------|
| WITNESS my hand and the corporate seal of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, this the $\underline{7th}$ day of $\underline{}$ September $\underline{}$, $19\underline{95}$. | en o |

Brenda R. Freeze, City Clerk